502608227 12/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2654642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPTRIMA N.V.	01/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFTKINETIC SENSORS NV
Street Address:	PLEINLAAN 15
City:	BRUSSEL
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12991744	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (571)970-5692

 Phone:
 703-683-0500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VANN3002/JS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. SCHAEFER
Signature:	/John R. Schaefer/
Date:	12/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=Name-chg#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 031848 FRAME: 0621

CERTIFICATE OF NAME/ADDRESS CHANGE

I/We, the undersigned, do hereby certify the	•
organized and existing under the laws of Re	fgium, baving its principal
office at Witherenstraat 4, B-1040 Etterbeek, Be	lgium, changed/corrected its name and
address as follows:	
Name & Address:	
FROM:	
Name: OPTRIMA NV, Address: Witherenstraat 4, B-1040 Etterb	oeek, Belgium
TO:	
Name: SOFTKINETIC SENSORS NV Address: Pleinlaan 15, B-1050 Brussel, B	
Effective as of (date): 22/64/2611	
And further certify that (b) Daniel Van Use representative of the said corporation and is authorize	
to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on	w.
(a) Dated this	30 day of January 2011
By: (b)	and the same of th
	David Van Dieuwenhove
Title: CTO	and Owner and the stressure de
	Vu pour légalisation de la signature de M.a. Jamed Van Messery (1995)
(signature of notary public)	
Notary's full name (typed): Jean Dierre Berthat	1 (2) N (2) N (3) N (3)
* Notarization is required. (a) Fill in the date of applying the signature.	
(b) To be signed by the person acting as registrant. In the case of a corporate	entity, the signature should be that of an authorized
executive officer, such as the president or a similarly empowered director.	PATENT

RECORDED: 12/19/2013 REEL: 031848 FRAME: 0622